MEET AMERICA’'S

BRIGHTEST CITY

Society for Neuroscience
Neuroscience 2025
Saturday, November 15" — Wednesday, November 19", 2025
Anticipated Attendance: 28,000

Group Description
The Society for Neuroscience (SfN) is a professional organization founded in 1969 that serves as the world's
largest community of scientists and physicians dedicated to understanding the brain and nervous system.

Attendee Profile

The Neuroscience meeting is expected to draw a global crown of neuroscientists, clinicians, trainees, and
industry professionals. Attendees will include researchers presenting abstracts or posters, keynote and
symposium speakers, and session chairs, as well as representatives from companies exhibiting neuroscience
tools and services. Trainees, graduate students, and early-career scientists will attend networking and
professional development events.



Alma San Diego Downtown, a Tribute Portfolio Hotel
Andaz San Diego

Best Western Plus Bayside Inn

Carte Hotel San Diego

Courtyard By Marriott San Diego Downtown
Courtyard San Diego Downtown Little Italy
Courtyard San Diego Gaslamp/Convention Center
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego Bayside

Embassy Suites Hotel San Diego Bay - Downtown
Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton San Diego Airport Liberty Station
Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown

Hard Rock Hotel San Diego

Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside
Hilton San Diego Bayfront Hotel

Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

Homewood Suites San Diego Downtown/Bayside
Horton Grand Hotel

Hotel Indigo - San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

Hotel Republic San Diego

Hotel Z

InterContinental San Diego

Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego

Margaritaville Hotel San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina

Moxy San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter

Omni San Diego Hotel at the Ballpark

Pendry San Diego

Residence Inn San Diego Downtown

Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter
San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter

Sheraton San Diego Resort

Springhill Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront
The Dextro

The US Grant, a Luxury Collection Hotel, San Diego
The Westgate Hotel

The Westin San Diego Bayview

The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

TownePlace Suites by Marriott Liberty Station
Wyndham San Diego Bayside

125
100
85
100
100
150
30
75
225
50
100
250
85
1,000
150
40
100
100
100
45
225
800
125
1,100
50
300
150
50
85
100
200
150
125
130
125
250
150
50
250



Schedule of Events

[ Date | SatNov15 Sun Nov 16 Mon Nov 17 Tue Nov 18 Wed Nov 19

Attendee
Open Meals All Meals All Meals All Meals All Meals All Meals

8:00AM-8:45PM

8:00AM-6:45PM 8:00AM-6:45PM 8:00AM-6:45PM

Lectures,
Workshops, and Lectures, Lectures, Lectures,
s . Workshops, and Workshops, and Workshops, and 8:00AM-4:30PM
: ymposiums . . .

Convention Symposiums Symposiums Symposiums Lectures,
Center i o Workshops, and
Agenda 8.00%!\:r:é::OPM 7:00PM-9:00PM 7:00PM-9:00PM 7:00PM-9:00PM Symposiums

Neuroscience Neuroscience Neuroscience
Development . : .
c Networking Networking Networking
Topics: A
Events Events Events

Networking Event

*Schedule is subject to change

Off-Site Scheduled Events
Tuesday, November 18" | Presidential Reception | 8:00PM-10:30PM

Shuttle Information
SfN provides complimentary shuttle service between the San Diego Convention Center and most of the official SfN
meeting hotels, with the exception of hotels within walking distance to the Center. Shuttle service is every 10-30 minutes.

Date Times Service

Saturday, November 15 7am—4pm. 30-minute service
4-10 p.m. 10-15 minute service

Sunday, November 16 6:30-10:30 a.m. 10-15 minute service
10:30 a.m.—4 p.m. 30-minute service
4-8p.m. 10-15 minute service
8-9:30 p.m. 30-minute service

Monday, November 17 7-10:30 a.m. 10-15 minute service
10:30 a.m.—4 p.m. 30-minute service
4-8p.m. 10-15 minute service
8-9:30 p.m. 30-minute service

Tuesday, November 18 7-10:30 a.m. 10-15 minute service
10:30 a.m.—4 p.m. 30-minute service
4-8p.m. 10-15 minute service
8-9:30 p.m. 30-minute service

Wednesday, November 19 7-10:30 a.m. 10-15 minute service
10:30 a.m.—-3:30 p.m. 30-minute service
3:30-6 p.m. 10-15 minute service

Contact Information

Angie Ranalli, CMP, Senior National Sales Director, SDTA
Gerrica Gray-Johnson, Senior Director of Client Services, SDTA


https://view.flipdocs.com/?ID=10026226_254801

