





Society for Neuroscience Neuroscience 2025 Saturday, November 15<sup>th</sup> – Wednesday, November 19<sup>th</sup>, 2025 Anticipated Attendance: 28,000

# **Group Description**

The Society for Neuroscience (SfN) is a professional organization founded in 1969 that serves as the world's largest community of scientists and physicians dedicated to understanding the brain and nervous system.

## **Attendee Profile**

The Neuroscience meeting is expected to draw a global crown of neuroscientists, clinicians, trainees, and industry professionals. Attendees will include researchers presenting abstracts or posters, keynote and symposium speakers, and session chairs, as well as representatives from companies exhibiting neuroscience tools and services. Trainees, graduate students, and early-career scientists will attend networking and professional development events.

Participating Hotels	Peak Room Night
Total Peak Nights = 7,500	Nigiit
Alma San Diego Downtown, a Tribute Portfolio Hotel	125
Andaz San Diego	100
Best Western Plus Bayside Inn	85
Carte Hotel San Diego	100
Courtyard By Marriott San Diego Downtown	100
Courtyard San Diego Downtown Little Italy	150
Courtyard San Diego Gaslamp/Convention Center	30
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego Bayside	75
Embassy Suites Hotel San Diego Bay - Downtown	225
Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton San Diego Airport Liberty Station	50
Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown	100
Hard Rock Hotel San Diego	250
Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside	85
Hilton San Diego Bayfront Hotel	1,000
Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	150
Homewood Suites San Diego Downtown/Bayside	40
Horton Grand Hotel	100
Hotel Indigo - San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	100
Hotel Republic San Diego	100
Hotel Z	45
InterContinental San Diego	225
Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego	800
Margaritaville Hotel San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	125
Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina	1,100
Moxy San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter	50
Omni San Diego Hotel at the Ballpark	300
Pendry San Diego	150
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown	50
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter	85
San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter	100
Sheraton San Diego Resort	200
Springhill Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront	150
The Dextro	125
The US Grant, a Luxury Collection Hotel, San Diego	130
The Westgate Hotel	125
The Westin San Diego Bayview	250
The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	150
TownePlace Suites by Marriott Liberty Station	50
Wyndham San Diego Bayside	250

#### **Schedule of Events**

Date	Sat Nov 15	Sun Nov 16	Mon Nov 17	Tue Nov 18	Wed Nov 19
Attendee Open Meals	All Meals	All Meals	All Meals	All Meals	All Meals
Convention Center Agenda	8:00AM-8:45PM Lectures, Workshops, and Symposiums  8:00PM-9:30PM Career Development Topics: A Networking Event	8:00AM-6:45PM Lectures, Workshops, and Symposiums 7:00PM-9:00PM Neuroscience Networking Events	8:00AM-6:45PM Lectures, Workshops, and Symposiums 7:00PM-9:00PM Neuroscience Networking Events	8:00AM-6:45PM Lectures, Workshops, and Symposiums 7:00PM-9:00PM Neuroscience Networking Events	8:00AM-4:30PM Lectures, Workshops, and Symposiums

<sup>\*</sup>Schedule is subject to change

### **Off-Site Scheduled Events**

Tuesday, November 18th | Presidential Reception | 8:00PM-10:30PM

### **Shuttle Information**

SfN provides complimentary shuttle service between the San Diego Convention Center and most of the official SfN meeting hotels, with the exception of hotels within walking distance to the Center. Shuttle service is every 10-30 minutes.

Date	Times	Service
Saturday, November 15	7 a.m.–4 p.m.	30-minute service
	4–10 p.m.	10-15 minute service
Sunday, November 16	6:30-10:30 a.m.	10-15 minute service
	10:30 a.m4 p.m.	30-minute service
	4–8 p.m.	10-15 minute service
	8–9:30 p.m.	30-minute service
Monday, November 17	7–10:30 a.m.	10-15 minute service
	10:30 a.m4 p.m.	30-minute service
	4–8 p.m.	10-15 minute service
	8–9:30 p.m.	30-minute service
Tuesday, November 18	7–10:30 a.m.	10-15 minute service
	10:30 a.m4 p.m.	30-minute service
	4-8 p.m.	10-15 minute service
	8–9:30 p.m.	30-minute service
Wednesday, November 19	7–10:30 a.m.	10-15 minute service
	10:30 a.m3:30 p.m.	30-minute service
	3:30-6 p.m.	10-15 minute service

## **Contact Information**

Angie Ranalli, CMP, Senior National Sales Director, SDTA Gerrica Gray-Johnson, Senior Director of Client Services, SDTA